Amendment No.

CHAMBER ACTION

Senate House

.

Representative Goff-Marcil offered the following:

2

4 5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

Amendment (with title amendment)

Remove line 396 and insert:

Section 4. Referendum election.-

- (1) The Board of County Commissioners of Lake County shall call, and the Supervisor of Elections of Lake County shall conduct, in conjunction with the general election to be held on November 8, 2022, the 2022 General Election.
- (2) The ballot title for the referendum election shall be in substantially the following form:
- 12 AMENDING THE DISTRICT CHARTER PROVIDING FOR SEPARATE CHAPTER OF
- 13 LAKE COUNTY CODIFICATION

624395

Approved For Filing: 2/18/2022 3:37:20 PM

Page 1 of 2

Amendment No.

14	(3) The referendum question shall be placed on the ballot
15	in substantially the following form:
16	Shall the dependent special taxing district known as
17	the Lake County Water District with authority to levy
18	each year an ad valorem tax not to exceed 1 mill
19	become a separate chapter of the Lake County
20	Codification?
21	Yes.
22	No.
23	(4) In the event this question is answered affirmatively
24	by a majority of the qualified electors voting in the
25	referendum, the charter amendment will take effect. The
26	referendum election shall be conducted by the Supervisor of
27	Elections of Lake County in accordance with Florida Election
28	Code.
29	Section 5. This act shall take effect upon its approval by
30	a majority vote of the qualified electors of Lake County voting
31	in a referendum conducted in accordance with the provisions of
32	law relating to elections currently in force, except this
33	section and section 4 shall take effect upon becoming a law.
34	
35	
36	TITLE AMENDMENT
37	Remove line 25 and insert:
38	requiring a referendum; providing effective dates.

624395

Approved For Filing: 2/18/2022 3:37:20 PM